LEGISLATIVE BILL 390A

Approved by the Governor May 27, 2015

Introduced by Crawford, 45.

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 390, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015; and to declare an emergency. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated (1) \$250,000 from the Nebraska Health Care Cash Fund for FY2015-16 and (2) \$250,000 from the Nebraska Health Care Cash Fund for FY2016-17 to the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, for Program 781, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 390. One Hundred Fourth Legislature. First Session, 2015.

Bill 390, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.

There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2015-16 \$250,000 Cash Funds and for FY2016-17 \$250,000 Cash Funds from the Nebraska Health Care Cash Fund for the University of Nebraska Medical Center for the Medical Cannabidiol Pilot Study.

Medical Cannabidiol Pilot Study.

Sec. 2. Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed and approved according to law.